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POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN—continued.

%t 8
Servfua. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Arrangement—continued. £ 8. <£ s. d.

28
Brought forward .. .. .. .. 7,131 1

Pembroke and Cardrona .. .. .. Twice weekly from
1st May to 31st
Oct.; £1 per trip,

7,131 1 0

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
II
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

say .. .. 52 0
Port Chalmers and Taiaroa .. .. .. Thrice weekly .. 5 0
Puketiro Post-office and Railway-siding .. .. Thrice weekly .. 5 0
Purakanui Post-office and Railway-siding .. . . Daily .. .. 20 0
Ratanui and Hinahina .. .. .. .. Twice weekly .. 10 0
Tapanui Post-office and Railway-station .. As required .. 12 10
Tawanui Post-office and Papatupu Railway-siding . . Twice weekly .. 10 0
The Reefs Post-office and Railway-platform .. Daily .. .. 6 0
Tuapeka Mouth and Rongahere . . . . . . Thrice weekly .. 14 0
Ururua and Pukema . . .. .. .. Thrice weekly .. 6 0
Waipiata and Pukepouri .. .. . . .. Twice weekly .. 20 0
Waipiata Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Daily .. .. 12 0
Wedderburn Post-office and Railway-siding .. Daily .. .. 10 0
Otekura, Ahuriri Flat, and Glenomaru Railway-siding Thrice weekly .. 23 0
Rae's Junction Post-office and Coach on Main Road.. Daily .. .. 5 0
Awatea and Purikiriki .. .. .. .. Thrice weekly .. 12 0
Allanton and Momona . . . . . . .. Daily .. .. 26 0
Waitahuna and Mount Stuart .. .. .. Thrice weekly .. 1.2 0
Papatowai Post-office and Maclennan Railway-station Thrice weekly .. 23 8
Ratanui and Tarara (rural delivery) .. .. Twice weekly .. 20 0
Kahuika Post-office and Caborfeidh Railway-siding .. Thrice weekly .. 25 0

52 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0

20 0 0
10 0 0
12 10 0
10 0 0
6 0 0

14 0 0
6 0 0

20 0 0
12 0 0
10 0 0
23 0 0

5 0 0
12 0 0
26 0 0
12 0 0
23 8 0
20 0 0
25 0 0

7,459 19
Less contributions by settlers .. .. .. 40 0

7,459 19
40 0

0
0

Total .. .. .. .. £7,419 19£7,419 19 0

POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL.

15 o ua, .-.
" '5b ° t«-.**

Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contr.HOT. £ s. d.
1 | Arrowtown and Macetown
2 : Arrowtown, Lower Shotover, Frankton, and Queens-

town
3 ' Centre Bush Railway-siding, Matai, and Otapiri Gorge
4 Clifden and Wairoto (rural deli very)
5 Colac Bay and Round Hill
6 Fortrose, Otara, Haldane, and Slope Point
7 Fortrose and Waimahaka
8 Freshford Railway-station and Wendonside
9 Gore, East Chatton, Chatton, Otama, and Knapdale

10 Hokonui and Hokonui Railway-siding
11 Invercargill Chief Post-office and Railway-station . .

Twice weekly
Nine times weekly ..
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily
Daily
Daily
Thrice weekly

i As required ; 9d. per
load, say

Daily
Daily
Daily

30
155
26
30
35
28
50
40

175
26

0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

12 Invercargill : Delivery ofparcels in town and suburbs
13 Invercargill, Lome, and Wallacetown
14 Invercargill, Waikiwi, and West Plains (rural de-

livery)
15 Lumsden and Mossburu

Mossburn, The Key, Hillside Creek, Manapouri, and
Te Anau—

From 1st November to 30th April
From 1stMay to 31st October

300
*100

35
140

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Twice weekly

Twice weekly
Weekly

- 290 0 0

Carried forward £1,460 0 0

* 3d. eaob town parcel; 4d. each subui ■ban parcel.
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