POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued.

Kegister No. of Service.	Serviue.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Arrangement	-continued.	£	s.	d
	Brought forward		7,131	1	(
28	Pembroke and Cardrona	Twice weekly from	1 ,,,,,,,,,	_	
		1st May to 31st			
		Oct.; £1 per trip,			
		say	52	0	
29	Port Chalmers and Taiaroa	Thrice weekly	5	0	(
30	Puketiro Post-office and Railway-siding	Thrice weekly	5	0	(
31	Purakanui Post-office and Railway-siding	Daily	20	0	(
32	Ratanui and Hinahina	Twice weekly	10	0	(
33	Tapanui Post-office and Railway-station	As required	12	10	(
34	Tawanui Post-office and Papatupu Railway-siding	Twice weekly	10	0	(
35	The Reefs Post-office and Railway-platform	Daily	6	0	(
36	Tuapeka Mouth and Rongahere	Thrice weekly	14	0	(
37	Ururua and Pukema	Thrice weekly	6	0	(
38	Waipiata and Pukepouri	Twice weekly	20	0	(
39	Waipiata Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	12	0	(
41	Wedderburn Post-office and Railway-siding	Daily	10	0	(
43	Otekura, Ahuriri Flat, and Glenomaru Railway-siding	Thrice weekly	23	0	(
44	Rae's Junction Post-office and Coach on Main Road	Daily	5	0	(
45	Awatea and Purikiriki	Thrice weekly	12	0	(
46	Allanton and Momona	Daily	26	0	(
47	Waitahuna and Mount Stuart	Thrice weekly	12	0	(
48	Papatowai Post-office and Maclennan Railway-station	Thrice weekly	23	8	(
49	Ratanui and Tarara (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	20	0	(
-50°	Kahuika Post-office and Caberfeidh Railway-siding	Thrice weekly	25	0	(
			7,459	19	(
	Less contributions by settlers		40	0	(
	Total		£7,419 1	19	(

POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL.

No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Sul	osid	y.
-	Performed under Contra	ACT.	£	s.	 d
1 '	Arrowtown and Macetown	Twice weekly	30	0	(
2	Arrowtown, Lower Shotover, Frankton, and Queenstown	Nine times weekly	155	0	C
3	Centre Bush Railway-siding, Matai, and Otapiri Gorge	Twice weekly	26	0	(
4	Clifden and Wairoto (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	30		-
$\hat{5}$	Colac Bay and Round Hill	Thrice weekly	35	-	
6	Fortrose, Otara, Haldane, and Slope Point	Twice weekly	28	_	
7	Fortrose and Waimahaka	Daily	50	0	(
8	Freshford Railway-station and Wendonside	Daily	40	0	(
9	Gore, East Chatton, Chatton, Otama, and Knapdale	Daily	175	0	(
10	Hokonui and Hokonui Railway-siding	Thrice weekly	26	0	(
11	Invercargill Chief Post-office and Railway-station	As required; 9d. per			
		load, say	1	0	C
12	Invercargill: Delivery of parcels in town and suburbs	Daily	*100	0	0
13	Invercargill, Lorne, and Wallacetown	Daily	35	0	C
14	Invercargill, Waikiwi, and West Plains (rural de- livery)	Daily	140	0	C
15	Lumsden and Mossburn	Twice weekly	1)		
	Mossburn, The Key, Hillside Creek, Manapouri, and	•			
1	Te Anau—		> 290	0	0
	From 1st November to 30th April	Twice weekly			
	From 1st May to 31st October	Weekly	J		
	Carried forward	••	£1,460	0	

^{* 3}d. each town parcel; 4d. each suburban parcel.